
636057-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 636057-2024 - Result

Ireland – Wastewater treatment plant construction work – Limerick City and County Council - 
Lough Gur Wastewater Storage Holding Tank and Associated Works
OJ S 205/2024 21/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Limerick City and County Council_103432
Email: gavin.sheehan@limerick.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Limerick City and County Council - Lough Gur Wastewater Storage Holding Tank and 
Associated Works
Description: Limerick City and County Council, to invite you to submit a tender for the cost to 
complete the installation of wastewater storage holding tanks, mini pump station, rising main 
stand off discharge manhole and all associated connection works and reinstatement as 
indicated on the drawings attached.
Procedure identifier: cf4e25e5-2354-4bc9-9f8a-33864f3310d1
Previous notice: 72aa06e1-595e-4211-a87d-5a4a371313ff-01
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45252127 Wastewater treatment plant construction work

, Additional classification (cpv): 45232431 Wastewater pumping station 44611420 
, Sludge-storage tanks 45232152 Pumping station construction work

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Limerick City and County Council - Lough Gur Wastewater Storage Holding Tank and 
Associated Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/636057-2024
mailto:gavin.sheehan@limerick.ie


636057-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Limerick City and County Council, to invite you to submit a tender for the cost to 
complete the installation of wastewater storage holding tanks, mini pump station, rising main 
stand off discharge manhole and all associated connection works and reinstatement as 
indicated on the drawings attached.
Internal identifier: 0

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45252127 Wastewater treatment plant construction work

, Additional classification (cpv): 45232431 Wastewater pumping station 44611420 
, Sludge-storage tanks 45232152 Pumping station construction work

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Price
Description: See tender document for details.
Order of importance: 0

Criterion:
Type: Quality
Description: See tender documents for details.
Order of importance: 0

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Limerick City and County 
Council_103432
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 74 821,50 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.



636057-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.2. Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: morrissey pipe layers
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 000051647
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 411679
Date on which the winner was chosen: 05/06/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 10/10/2024

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Limerick City and County Council_103432
Registration number: 3267368TH
Postal address: Merchant's Quay,  
Town: Limerick.
Postcode: V94 EH90
Country: Ireland
Email: gavin.sheehan@limerick.ie
Telephone: +353 61 556000
Internet address: https://www.limerick.ie/
Buyer profile: https://www.limerick.ie/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: morrissey pipe layers
Registration number: 12345
Town: Tipperary
Country: Ireland
Email: morrisseypipelayers@live.ie
Telephone: 087 6146361
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0003
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie

mailto:gavin.sheehan@limerick.ie
https://www.limerick.ie
https://www.limerick.ie
mailto:morrisseypipelayers@live.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie


636057-2024 Page 4/4

11.2.

11.1.

8.1.

Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

11. Notice information

Notice information
Notice identifier/version: 15356c45-3ee9-480a-a3c6-3a04bf5a45be - 01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 18/10/2024 12:09:40 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

Publication information
Notice publication number: 636057-2024
OJ S issue number: 205/2024
Publication date: 21/10/2024

mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

